12 from the state general fund to the department of the following

13 amounts:

14 (1) The total amount for all school corporations certified

15 under section 3(a) of this chapter.

16 (2) If the notice was received in January of a calendar year,

17 two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for each school

18 corporation that provided the notice described in section 3(b)

19 of this chapter.

20 Sec. 6. The department shall distribute to each school

21 corporation from the amounts received from the state comptroller:

22 (1) not later than the 25th of each month in the case of a

[...]

24 section 3(a) of this chapter, the amount owed by the school

25 corporation in the ensuing month for school bus related costs;

26 and

27 (2) not later than January 25 of each year in the case of a

28 school corporation described in section 3(b) of this chapter,

29 two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to be used for

30 transportation related expenses.

31 Sec. 7. There is appropriated from the state general fund in the

32 state fiscal year beginning July 1, 2027, and ending June 30, 2028,

33 and in each state fiscal year thereafter, a sufficient amount to carry